	01-09-2001
FORM PTO-1595	
RECORDATION PATE	OF COMMERCE 101575401 Trademark Office
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
PATH	ENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TomoSeis, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: <u>Core Laboratories, Inc</u>
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: 6316 Windfern
	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77040
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
[] Other Execution Dates: 12/12/00	[] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,999,489 6,014,342
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] N	0
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Gene L. Tyler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): <u>\$80.00</u>
Internal Address: Madan, Mossman & Sriram, P.C. 2603 Augusta Drive, Suite 700	[X] Enclosed: Check No [] Charge Deposit Account
Mailing Address: Same	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: 77057-5640 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forege 	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
Gene L. Tyler (Reg. No. 35,395)	L. 1 December 15, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signatur	re Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	document: [4]
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, a Do not d	letach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio	n to:
COMMISSIONER OF F	PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
BOXA	ASSIGNMENT IGTON DC 20231
01 000000 access	to reported including time fo
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet and comp	o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time fo leting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding thi f Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Offic
reviewing the document and gapering the data	Finformation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, 2 - 1
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0	

PATENT REEL: 011390 FRAME: 0603

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS TomoSeis, Inc. (TOMOSEIS), having a place of business at 1650 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Houston Texas 77043, is the record owner of the United States Letters Patent listed in the Schedule attached hereto and made a part of this Agreement for all purposes (hereinafter referred to as "THE PATENTS");

WHEREAS, CORE LABORATORIES, INC. (CORE), having a place of business at 6316 Windfern, Houston, Texas 77040, is desirous of acquiring THE PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein, and all rights thereto; and

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TOMOSEIS has conveyed, assigned, transferred and set and set over effective September 30. 2000, and does convey, assign, transfer and set over unto CORE, its successors or assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, its entire right, title and interest to THE PATENTS, all Letters Patent that may issue therefrom, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, together with the right to sue for past infringement of THE PATENTS; the same to be held and enjoyed by CORE, its successors and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by TOMOSEIS.

TOMOSEIS covenants and agrees that it shall, upon the request of CORE, execute and deliver any and all papers provided by CORE and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to vest all rights, titles and interests in and to THE PATENTS in CORE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 2^{\prime} day of December, 2000.

TOMOSEIS. INC.

By: Bruce P. Marion Title: President

Before me this <u>ATH</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000, personally appeared Bruce P. Marion, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

Caticia th Elinform Notary Public

Seal PATRICIA M. WINBORN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 17, 2003

1

SCHEDULE

U.S. Patent No. 5,999,489 Issued: December 7, 1999 Title: High Vertical Resolution Crosswell Seismic Imaging Inventor: Spyridon K. Lazaratos

U.S. Patent No. 6,014,342 Issued: January 11, 2000 Title: Method of Evaluating a Subsurface Region Using Gather Sensitive Data Discriminaiton Inventor: Spyridon K. Lazaratos

RECORDED: 12/16/2000